

BURT TOWNSHIP BOARD

ALGER COUNTY
P.O. BOX 430
E21837 GRAND MARAIS AVE.
GRAND MARAIS, MI 49839-0430
906-494-2381
Fax: 906-494-2627
www.burttownship.com

Sheri Shafer, Supervisor Lori McShane, Clerk Tara Dongvillo, Treasurer Lou Lundquist Deborah Lundquist Trustees

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Burt Township Planning Commission will hold a public meeting on Thursday, March 23, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Burt Township Community Center, Grand Marais, MI 49839, for the purpose of obtaining public input for the Burt Township Master Plan prior to the Planning Commission adoption.

The draft comprehensive Master Plan was advertised and made available to the statutorily required reviewing bodies and the general public for the 63 days required by statute.

Written comments are also encouraged and can be sent to office@burttownship.com or Burt Township, P.O. Box 430, Burt Township, MI 49839.

